DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResgarcH Parg DRIVE
ManbarTan, KS 66502
Puong: (783) 364-6700

Fax: (785} 564-6777

900 SW Jackson, Roon 456
Torega, KS 66612

PronE: {785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks. gov

Governor Jerr Coryver, M. D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

LARRY J & ELIZABETH M STURGEON
10320 WRANGLER RD
FOWLER KS 67844-8707

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Sturgeon:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

rd /L/""

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist I11

pe: GMD#3




900 SW Jackson, Roowm 456
Toreka, KS 66612

Prong: {785) 296-3556
www.agrieulture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEarcH Park Drive
ManHaTTAN, KS 66502
Puong: (783) 564-6700 °
Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

DOUBLE H FARMS INC
10905 WILDFIRE RD
MINNEOLA KS 67865

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Harshberger:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application,

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture. ks.pov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

g

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3




DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 RessarcH Parx Drive
Marmtiarran, KS 66502
Puong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Toreka, K8 66612

PronE: (785) 296-3556
www.agricullure.ks. gov

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

Hugh Bartlett
12720 104 Road
Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3




DRPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResgarcH Park Drive
Mannarran, KS 66502
PronE: (783) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topexa, KS 66612

Prong: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks, gov

Goverwor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

Walter Goff
12760 104 Road
Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Gofft:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Envirommental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3




RECEIVED 86/86/2015 18:33PM

Dl 30018 12 39PM No. 0279 P 27
ﬁubmil mmplﬁted appflizaﬁonlzoz DWR FIELD OFFICE
t iculte

Dhislon orweter Resoucos  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Pleld Office for yaur are. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

gnpf?k?‘ o ({2&2?)2293%552:::: USE AND/OR THE

tafford -~ u

POINT OF DIVE
Slockion_ (0 255787 RSION STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:faariculture.ks.qovidwr

Filing Fee Must Ascompany the Application, K.5.A. §2a-708b(k), as amendad,
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Gomplele all other applicable porflons. If change in point of diversion ls greater
than 100 fest, or If place of use will be changed, include a fopographic map or detailed piat showing the autharized and proposed point(s)
of diversion andfor place of use,

RECEIVED
File No. 27888 2433 pra

1. Application is hereby mada for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check ene or both): ‘} @i" 0 ¢ 2018

K Place of Use [0 Polnt of Diversion Garden City Field Otfige
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditlons described below. Divigion of Water F%esomrcég

The source of supply is: Groundwater ] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Mike Barlett

12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS B7844-8702

Phong Number: ( } Email address;

Name and address of Water Lise Correspondent: Mike H & Carla J Barflett

12702 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-6702

Phone Number: { ) ' Email address:
3. The presently authorlzed place of use ia:

Owner of Land — NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT

ADDRESS: SEE ATTACHMENT
{if there is more than one landowner, eitech supplamental sheels as necessary.)

NEZA NV WY SEY TOTAL
Go.  Twn Rage] NEvi | e | swr] o5 | NEvi | v | swi ] sen || neve ] ] owe | sev | wesa | o | s | sew || ACRES

4, f this application is for a change in place of use, it Is praposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -— NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT,
ADDRESS: SEE ATTACHMENT

(It these Is more than one landowner, altach supplemental shesls as necesaary.)

NEY MW SW¥ SEY TOTAL
E.
coo,  Twp. Ranga || NEvi | N | swi | sev | seve | | swre | s || s [ oo swoa | sev || wevs | s | s | sew | ACRES

For Office Use Only: Code Fas § o000 TR Recelpt Date ‘7‘ 4-1% Check # 124 39

DWR 1-121 (Reviged 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.




10.

1.

12.

RECEIVED 06/06/2015 1@:33PM
Jul, 32018 1:39PM No. 0279 P 28
Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quiarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAW),
in County, Kansas, feat North fest West of Southeast corner of saction,

Authorized Rate . Authorized Quantity Dapth of well (fast)

(DWR use only: Computer |D No, GF3 feat North foot West)

[Jhle potnt will not ba changed {O1hle polnt will be changed a5 follows: [J No change, point better described with GPB as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only If chande is requested o If existing polatis better described by GPB)

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Saclion , Township South, Range (EAw),
in County, Kansas, feel North feat West of Southeast cornet of ssction,
Proposed Rale Proposed Cuantity Praposed wall dapth (faat)

This point is: [ Additional Weli '] Geo Cenfer List other water rights that will use this palil

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quiarter of the Quarter
of Section , Townsehip South, Range (EMY),
in County, Kahgas, feet North fast West of Southemst corner of saction.
Authorized Rale Authorized Quantity Dapth of wall (fect)

{DWR use only: Computer 10 No. GPS foet North feat West)

[ClTnis point will net be changed  [IThis point will be changed ae follows: [] Mo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Praposed polnt of diverslen: (Complete only if change is requested gr if existing point is better described by GP3S)

One in the Quarter of the Quanter of the Quarter
of Sactlon , Township South, Range (EMW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feat Waest of Southeast comer of section,
Proposed Rate Praposed Quantity Proposad well depth (feet)

This polntis: [] Additional Well [ 1 Geo Center List other water rights thal will use this point

The changes herein are deslred for the following reasons?

{please be specific} NG PD CHANGE North
300 200 100 9 100 200 00
illl||llIIIEil]””;!IIIllHlftllIE!HIIIIIIIIIHEEHIf!lllé
o S -
If & well, is the test hole log attached? [ ]Yes [ No el L= A
The change(s) (was)(wili be) completed by? T ‘;
woE-1 41+ L= 04w
If the point of diversion is & well: 5" - - E"" - - 'TE
(@) What are you golng to do with the old weli? west0 Prbunbmsfnalm@ o innn|nnbsH o ast
oo~ = =
(b} Whan will this be dons? : Gg ! + ! + E 2 ! + ' + ! 3
Groundwater Management District recommendation altached? 200 5—- S o % b+ —z 200
Cves [INo - . = N 3
‘ STYTIYTY [EVTYYETI FYETL FRIT: CYYTITTTS IV XTI VI IT:
Assistad by 30 20 100 O 0 200 300
South Senle: ) hoshmark=14 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will ba relocated move than 300

DWR i-121 (Revised 04/5/2018}

feet but within 2 640 feet of the existing point of diveision, aitach
a topographic map ot aerial photograph. For groundwater

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feel
of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

saurces, show all welis (including domesiic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
?ownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Pags 2

diagram shown above in relatioh to the existing polnt of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorzed point of
divarsion.{)

Fila No,




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 27888

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: Double B & S Cattle CO (Error- Never Took Ownership)
ADDRESS: 10320 Wrangler RD. Fowler, KS 67844

NE% NW % SW¥ SE¥% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | Nwyi | swy | SEY || NEw | Nws | swis | SEY || NEV | N | SWY | SEY || NEW | NWY | SWY% | SE% ACRES
22 29 26 40 40 33 40 153
Owner of Land ---—- NAME: D A & Jane A Bartlelt
ADDRESS: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844
NEY% NWY% SW, SE% TOTAL
ES
Sec. Two. Range |l NEY | Nwv | swyi | SE% || NEv | Nwv [ W | SEW || NE¥ | Nwi4 | swik | SE% || NE | NWY | SW¥ | SE% ACR
22 29 26 2 14 40 22 33 40 40 40 35 40 30 40 376
Owner of Land - NAME;
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY, SWY% SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEv: | NwY | swii ] SEw || NE | Nwi | swig | SE% | NEY [ NWY | SWY% | SE% | NEY | NWY | Wi | SE% ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --—- NAME: Mike H & Caria Bartlett
ADDRESS: 12720 103 RD. Fowler, KS 67844-8702
NE% NW% SW SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV | Nwy | swis | SE% || NEY | Nwi | swis | SE% || NEY [ Nww | swii | SE% I NEW | NWY | swWi | SEY ACRES
22 29 26 40 40 33 40 2 14 40 32 36 40 40 40 35 40 kY| 31 534
Owner of Land — NAME;
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY SW SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥ | Nwy | swii | SEY | NEY | Nwv | swiv | SE% || NE [ Nwv | swis | SEY || NEY | NWY | swy | SEW ACRES
Owner of Land «-- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NW4 SW¥% SE% TOTAL
E
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥ | Nwi4 | Swis | SE% It NEX | Nw | sWii | SEV || NEY [ N4 | SWi | SEX || NEY | NWY¥ | SW | SEV: ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008} Page File MNo.




Jul. 320181

RECEIVED 86/66/20815 18: 33PM
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RECEIVED @6/6R/2015 18:33FM

Julo 32018 1:40PM No. 0279 P 29

14, [f the proposed groundwaler point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the foliowing:

(a} Doss the undersigned represent all cwners of the currently authorized place{z) of use tdentified in this application?
[ Yes [J Na (i no, all owners musl sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently autharized place(s) of use ldentified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [] No (If yes, aff owners must sign this application.)

(o) Ifthia application is not approvad expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health ar safety?
Yes CINo {IF no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface watel' change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion groater than 300 fest,
ar a change in placa of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (affach nolarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verily, belng first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water Mghf(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at _5@,@4 , Kansas, this E iiﬂay of % 20 / F/

Owner Spouse
YY1 A(/ /& RS e T~ prer  BrRTLEIT
Tresre {Please Print) {Please Prinf)
(Ownen) ' (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Flease Print)
(Quiner) ' (Spouise)

{Please Print)
State of Kansas '
. 89
County of {

I hegeb riify that the i‘grﬁgg@g? application was signed in my_presence and sworn to before me this f day

(Please Prini)

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS

of

- NoJary Puble

My Commission Expires 4 *’30 - {? - NS

ORLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. Ta be complete, all of the applicable portions of tha application form must be complsted wilh
accurate Information; maps, If necassary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate awnara’ must be affixed to the application and notarlzed; and
the approptlate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee ael
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 faetorlese . ... .. o i $100
() Applicatlan 1o change a point of diversion more than 300 feel. .. ...t $200
(3) Application to change the placeaf LS ... .. .. . i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revisad 04/5/2018) Paga 3 Flie No.




RECEIVED 86/86/2815 18:33FM
Julo 32018 1:40PM No. 0279 P 30

SUNMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPQOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authorily of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KAR, 5-5-1, ef s0¢. and othet applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K,S.A. 82a-701 et seq., and sules and regulations Promulgated thereunder,
! :tltt1 tthe ex(%e i?m& of t2h7088§8mndm0ns expressly conlained herein, this Sumimary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
Imitations or the No. . :

1. Achange application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or paint of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed ag described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the autharized place(s% of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to changs the place of use. [ Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

8. The change jn point of divarsion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

praviously authorized. The point of diversion authorize P“h's summarx order shal) be [ocated within a foot
radius of the authorized polnt{s) of diversion. [T Applicable [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described hereln is administratively corrected to be mare acourately described using the Global
Paositioning System (GPS), as described in the appiication. [] Applicable [_] Not Applicable

5. The poink(e) of divarsion authorized hersin shali not actually be lacated more than feet from the previously
authorized pofnt(s) of diversion. {1 Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

8. As raguirad by KA R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gailons per rinute or more, a tube
or other devige sultable for maling water jovel measurements shall bs Installed, opsrated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13. [J Applicable [ Nol Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptaple water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 or befare the first use of water, whichever oceurs first,  The water flow mater shall be installed,
?erated and maintamed in accordance with LA R. 6-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-733, as amended, and
AR. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and raport the réading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the ehd of each calendar year,

(-1 Applicable F1 Not Applicable

8. Iinstallation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or befora December 31, 20 . o within ary
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notifythe Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diverston has been complated, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as aulred by K.AR, 5-8-de.

[ Appllcabla [ Not Applicahle

8. The completad well log shall be submitted with the required notice. 1 Applicable [[1 Not Applicable

10. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical ot other forelgn substance will be injacted into the water shali be & ulp};ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check vajve capable of preventin |Eultukion of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) ehall be installed, operated and maintained in accordancs with KAR. 5-3-5¢. [ Applicable {1 Not Applicable

11, Additional Conditions are altached. [T Yes [ e

12. In accordance with K.5.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and KA R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sé. of use of
water appropriated undst the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
fimitations, as amended and/ar supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler
Approptiation Law and the Rules and Regufations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these égrovislons may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or e suspension or revocation and Ismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Adminisirative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR QOFFICE USE ONLY
if you are aggrieved by this arder, pursuant to K 8 A. 82a-1601 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
arder, uant lo K.5 A. 82a- .
you may request an evidentiary hearing hefore the Chief SUNIMARY ORDER {SSUED

Engineer or raqueat adminstrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
filed within 15 days of gervica of thiz Order 2nd a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
admiristrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 )
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-831. Any request for administrative (Print Name).
review must state a basls for review pursuant to K.5.A, 77-627. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Dapartment of Agricullure
File any request with Kan=asz Department of Agriculturs, B £l .
Is.gﬁgai ngif;iont, 1?20!Re5eamh Pt?rk Drlve, Manhattan, K& ate of lssuance:
02. Fallure to limely request a hearing or review may
preciude review undar the Kansas Judicial Review Act. Slate of Kansas g 55
For Use by Register of Daeds County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
Signature.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

{Notary Seal)

DWR 4-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 Fila Na.




